OP \$40.00 5221568

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM569495

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
250ok Inc.	FORMERLY 250ok LLC	03/05/2020	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	250ok Inc.	
Street Address:	9257 N Meridian St, Suite 301	
City:	Indianapolis	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46260	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5221568	250OK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: cduncan@nixonpeabody.com

Correspondent Name: 250ok Inc

Address Line 1: 9257 N Meridian St, Suite 301
Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46260

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark Briggs
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Mark Briggs
DATE SIGNED:	03/30/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=250OK-Certificate of Good Standing (03-23-20)_WEIL_97425661_1#page1.tif source=250OK-Certificate of Good Standing (03-23-20) WEIL 97425661_1#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006902 FRAME: 0558



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT "2500K INC." IS DULY INCORPORATED

UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND

HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE EXISTENCE NOT HAVING BEEN CANCELLED OR

DISSOLVED SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW AND IS DULY

AUTHORIZED TO TRANSACT BUSINESS.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN FILED:

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION", FILED THE SEVENTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER,

A.D. 2017, AT 1:06 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION, FILED THE SEVENTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2017, AT 1:06 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, FILED THE FIFTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2020,
AT 12:28 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID

CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE

AFORESAID CORPORATION, "2500K INC.".

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL REPORTS HAVE BEEN FILED TO DATE.

6535373 8310 SR# 20202310259

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

JAPONY N. BOSTOCK, SECONDARY OF SERVE

Authentication: 202638564

Date: 03-23-20

TRADEMARK REEL: 006902 FRAME: 0559





AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE FRANCHISE TAXES HAVE BEEN PAID TO DATE.

6535373 8310 SR# 20202310259

RECORDED: 03/30/2020

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

James V. Ballace, Sacretary at State

Authentication: 202638564

Date: 03-23-20

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006902 FRAME: 0560